



## **Underwater Kinetics**

13400 Danielson Street Poway, California 92064 tel: 858-513-9100 fax: 858-513-9111

email: <u>info@uwkinetics.com</u> <u>www.underwaterkinetics.com</u>

## **Underwater Kinetics Warranty Return Form**

First Name			City [	
Last Name			State/Province	
Company Name			Zip/Postal Code	
Mailing Address			* Phone Number	
Apt#Suite			Email	
How many items are you submitting?  Brief description of the Model Name and problem and/or any special instructions:				
Model Name		Description of the Problem		
PLEASE READ: Limited Lifetime Warranty				
Underwater Kinetics products are engineered for maximum performance and durability. All products carry a Limited Lifetime Warranty to the original retail purchaser to be free from defective material and workmanship under normal and intended use. In addition, the Underwater Kinetics Limited Warranty covers materials used in its products to the original purchaser, from the date of purchase, as follows: plastics for 10 years; rubber for 3 years, LED and electronics for 1 year, rechargeable batteries for 90 days and lamps for 30 days.				
In the event the original retail purchaser detects a defect in the material or workmanship, the product along with proof of purchase date should be returned directly to Underwater Kinetics with the postage prepaid. Underwater Kinetics agrees to repair or replace at Underwater Kinetics' sole discretion any product found to be defective in material or workmanship within the time period specified above. If we choose to replace your item instead of repair it, your original item will not be sent back to you. If your Underwater Kinetics product has sentimental value and you do not want it replaced, please tell us this. Note that in this situation, if we cannot fix the problem, your item will be sent back to you AS IS instead of being replaced. Items under warranty will be returned postage prepaid.				
Remember to return your item using an insured, trackable method. We <u>are not</u> responsible for products that do not make it to us. Do not include disposable batteries.				
By signing this document, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to, the Underwater Kinetics Limited Lifetime Warranty and warranty shipping policies.				
NAME		DATE	Warranty Address (USA): Underwater Kinetics Attn: Repair Dept. (RMA# ) 13400 Danielson Street	
SIGNATURE				Poway, CA 92064